CoontY

GOVER\\IENT

I’LOR!D,\

December 28, 2023

To: Mayor Jerry L. Demings
-AND-
County Commissioners

@m’ Carrie Mathes, CFCM, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M., Manager 11, Procurement
Division

Contact: Ken Leemmg, P.E., Manager, Highway Construction Division
407-836-7713

Subject: Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y22-107B, Construction Services for the
Sidewalk Safety Improvement Program

ACTION REQ UESTED’:,
Approval of Amendment No. 3, Contract Y22-107B, Construction Services for the Sidewalk Safety
Improvement Program, with Partherion Constriction Company, in the amount of $500,000, for a

revised estimated contract amount of $1, 288 925.

PROCUREMENT:

This amendment provides addrtronal funding to meet projected needs for the remainder of the
contract term, which ends on March 17, 2025. The fundmg supports the srdewalk program to
include construction of some of the sidewalk projects in the Accelerated Transportatron Safety

| Program.

FUNDING:
Funding is available in account number 1002-072-2841 -6310.
DISCUS‘SION:'

This contract provides the construction of concrete sidewalks and Americans with Disabilities Act
compliant pedestrian safety features as part of the Public Works sidewalk safety program.

On March 8, 2022, the Board authorized award of Invitation for Bids Y22-107-CH to Parthenon
Construction Company, in the estimated contract award amount of $699,525 for the base year,
rénewable by the Prociirement Division for option years one and two.

Prior contract amendments are as follows:

Amendment No. 1: Renewed the contract for the period of March 18, 2023 through March 17
2024, in the amount of $747,425.

Ameéndment No. 2: Renewed the contract for the period of March 18, 2024 through March 17,
2025, in the amount of $788,925.



